17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 6 S 3] v02-008.-0 3 2 1
REVISIONS
CLOSED POSITION T oare DESCRIPTION [BY
3)(4 B e e
B U:}lm:lﬂm.a‘:;‘lilﬂ?«?-mi
E ¢ |os-22-00 A;g“sév‘c"gfﬁ‘u 3206-23 WAS 3206-22 ™
37)12 PL £ 20 B C_ 0 [o-20-06 |POCED NOTES 5 THRU 7 "TH FSOCTATED CFAGES. e
6 - € [3-31-0p |\O0ED CALLOUT FOR 33/64" SPOT FACE e OIS
ey g2 s o APPROX \
{l il 3 = o
22 . L |
SR | = 18 29 B
%) = ~~ \— OPENED
() (40) POSITION
39
2 1/16 .080 MAX GAP SECTION F-F
SECTION C-C MAX TYPICAL 6 SCALE: 1/4
SCALE: 172 OPENING SECTION E-E (a2
2 SCALE: 174 ° ' %
43" APPROX TYP 4| 4493-43 | LOCKNUT W/NYLON INSERT (1/4-20) - ZINC PLTD | 47
P 4| 3442-188 | HEX HD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 2 ZINC PLTD, GRADE 5 | 46
( " 2 | 34125-1 | OPERATING LEVER R.H. - ALUMINDM 45
= 2 | 3918-48 O-RING - BUNA N m
7/16 GRIP f SEE NOTE 1 SECLRITY 4| 31693 BEARING - NYLON 43
- - SEAL HOLE 2 | 30811 FLANGED CONNECTOR - ALUMINDM 42
f c = : = 1 @ 2 | 79% CONNECTOR TUBE - ST. STEEL 41
2g.5° t v @ 3/4 — [ 30727 FLANGED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY -
f | I SEE NOTE 4 @ 2 | 324651 VALVE TAPPED - ALUMINLM 20
2 | 32466-2 VALVE END, CENTER - ALUMINDM 39
SECTION D-D0 CLEAN-OUT 2 | 3475 BEARING - NYLON 38
SCALE: 172 POSITION ‘ — | 32476 VALVE END ASSEMBLY -
3% UNLOADING KIT J— - NV — [ 3332 VALVE ASSEMBLY =
(2 7/8" 0.0. MAX PROBE) - . SCALE: 174 2 | 31465 SIDE LINK & EYE BOLT ASS'Y - ALUMINUM 36
SECTION B-B o \ 0\ / SOME ITEMS OMITTED 2 30488 PIVOT ARM - ALUMINUM 35
2 @ SEE NOTE 4 FOR CLARITY 2 | 31479 LOCKING ARM - ALUMINUM 3
SCALE: 172 NOTES 2 34125-2 | OPERATING LEVER LH - ALUMINUM 33
ROTATED 90° CW : 12 | 3958-41 | WASHER (1/2) - ST. STEEL 32
=F0R_GASKET_AND MOUNTING HARDWAR TOMER 12 | 4493-22 | NOT (ESNA) (1/2-13) - ZINC PLATED 3l
70 5716 MUST SPECIFY A PERATE [TEM OR ITEMS ON 12 | 3442-127 | BOLT HEX HD.(1/2-13 X 1 3/4) - ZINC PLATED | 30
SEE NOTE 7 SECTION G-6 ROER WHEN REQUIRED. 2 | 3075 GASKET - NEOPRENE 2
SCALE: 1/4 ~INTERIOR OF GATE T FREE OF DIRT. GREA 2 | 33978 CAP_INSTALLATION DECAL 28
BURRS, WELD SPATTER OR ANY OTHER FOREIGN MATTER. 2 | 30805 OUTLET CAP PLATE - ALUMINDM 27
_ = /8 t1/
& SPACE%eE 80%225 o7 178 32 SEE NOTE 7 -UN THERWISE NOTED, A MENSIONS ARE NOMINA 2 | 32167 AP - ALUMINDM 26
4-TOR TEM 47, T0 84 INCH 7 (4 PLACES) — [ 32165 CAP_ASSEMBLY -
-MTG _FLANGE FLATN /2 MAX, IN NG _STRAIGHTN 4 32255-1 SPACER - DELRIN 25
_ — — TWIST RNER FLATN AN NVEX CAMBER. 2 32254-1 PIN (3/8 X 1 7/8) - ST. STEEL 24
---------------- a1 B-MOUNTING HOIE PATTERN CENTERED OFF INSIOF 4| 32255°2 | SPACER - DELRIN 23
4| 32254-2 | PIN (172 X 2 11/64 T0 HOLE) - ST. STEEL 22
W y 2 | 309% NAMEPLATE ASSEMBLY - ALUMINM 21
5 7-TYP 1,8 MAX CORNER WELD BEADS NOT INCLUDED 2 3058-24 | WASHER (3/8) - ST STEEL 20
- B— —IN BOOY LENGTH AND WIDTH. 2 | 32254-3 | PIN(3/8 X 2 11/64 10 HOLE) - ST. STEEL | 19
ow & el | 8-IN-LINE FIXTURE LOCATING HOLES REMAIN ON FLANGE. 2 PLACES > 3958-46 | WASHER (5/8) - ST. STEEL 18
N Ci 6 | 8282 DISC SPRING - ZINC PLATED 17
x5 31 172 +1/32 ~
—_ N _ 1 SEE NOTE 6 BUAD. HOPPER CAR 4 4034-21 COTTER PIN (3/32 X 374) - ST. STEEL 16
s ™ ' | 4 | 7933-7 | CLEVIS PIN (3/8 X | 15/32 10 HOLE) - ST. SIEEL 15
SN EN g = Y ____ 2 | 3206-23 | GROOVED PIN (5/16 X 1 1/4) - ZINC PLATED 14
a i te il Snl I TRIPLE HOPPER CAR 2 32485 BEARING - NYLON 13
bt 33/64 DIA X 3716 OP. | 2 | 3404 LEVER STOP 2
BLIND HOLE, 2 PLACES 2 | 7837 END CAP GASKET - NEOPRENE 1l
| SEE NOTE 8 2 | 34005-1 | OPERATING SHAFT - GALV. 10
_______________ — 4 | 3206-26 | GROOVED PIN (1/8 X 5/B) - ST. STEEL 9
- = -1 - - - CAR 4| 3206-28 | GROOVED PIN (1/B X 3/4) - ST STEEL 8
\ s L - L i s S s— 2 | 30447-1 | VALVE LEVER - ALUMINUM 7
/ / 2 | 30464-1 | OPERATING LINK - ALUMINLM 6
WELDED FLANGE AREA TO BE ] (32)5/8 DIA HOLES 2 | 32466-1 VALVE END - ALUMINUM 5
GROUND SMOOTH & FLAT T0 1 T0P VIEW SHOWING PLACEMENT OF OUTLET 2 | 3206-18 GROOVED PIN (174 X 1| 1/2) - ST. STEEL 4
63 10 CAR. INDICATING CAP ROTATION. 2 | 3284 VALVE END SHAFT - ST. STEEL 3
.0B0 MAX, TYP 4 CORNERS
SEE NOTE S 7/16 GRIP SEE NOTE 5 — | 33087 VALVE END ASSEMBLY -
ALL ARDUND 4 | 34096 OPERATING SHAFT END - ST. STEEL 2
I 11716 1 | 3337 BODY ASSEMBLY - ALUMINM 1
| | | _ ] 1 | |
e e e B T e 7800-20A | ASSEMBLY —
[ } BTY | PART No. DESCRIPTION TTEM
BILL OF MATERIAL
HAND STAMP SERIAL No. HERE ELLECON
IN 3/16 HIGH CHARACTERS E NATIONAL
/ R ) 7 S0 BEECHTREE BLVD GREENVILLE, 5.C. 29605
_______________ L . =
CLEAN-DUT POSITION EST VT - 158 LS "NORSDON”
(1) PNEUMATIC DUTLET
THIS DOCUMENT AND ITS EIZNTE'_ITS CONTAIN EM[ENT']IALMAMRL%}E??:EREEF MATERIAL : 178 & NOTED | 2-17-1997
%”‘F’S‘ée‘"ée?'&‘@u%&tf?&'fﬁﬂ%ka %N gDmRéMSTED. THIS_DOCUMENT FOR A.C.F. WORKING 3:';,5 DATE REV.
DR _ANY PART THEREOF SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED,COPIED, OR TRANSMITTED e PRM
86 1/8 0/A ELECTRONICALLY. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED POINTS _ _
CONSENT SPECTFIC 10 GACH CAGE . ECLCDN-NATTORAL, ' The ! € PRIDR WRITIEN CHECKED ppg
17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 8 7 B S 4 3 2 1



